

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

CONCURRENT ng Shelly Beaver.	RESOLUTION	recognizing	anc
N.	Iayfield		
rood	first time and referred to	Committee on	
 , read	mst time and referred to	Commutee on	



20232784

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing and				
2	honoring Shelly Beaver.				
3	Whereas, Shelly Beaver was hired by the Morgan County				
4	Sheriff's Office on January 1, 1987;				
5	Whereas, She had 32 years of service to the Morgan County				
6	Sheriff's Office under four different administrations (Beaver,				
7	Garner, Downey, Myers), taking a four year absence during the				
8	Weddle administration;				
9	Whereas, While serving as jail matron, Shelly Beaver assisted				
10	in scheduling meals and activities and supervising the				
11	distribution of meals to inmates in the Morgan County Jail, and				
12	she was a speaker at the Sheriff Conferences where she				
13	addressed new matrons;				
14	Whereas, Shelly was instrumental in the construction and				
15	move from the "old jail" to the current facility;				
16	Whereas, She had more than 20 years of involvement in the				
17	Indiana Sheriffs' Association South Youth Leadership Camp;				
18	Whereas, She served as a Relay For Life coordinator and sat				
19	on the board for the United Way of Central Indiana;				
20	Whereas, In providing her services with kindness and dignity,				
21	Shelly Beaver exemplified the best of Hoosiers and Morgan				
22	County and had a positive impact on everyone she came in				
23	contact with because of her dedication to her faith and her				
24	community; and				



1	Whereas, Shelly Beaver's excellence and devotion to duty are
2	recognized in the acknowledgment of her retirement from the
3	Morgan County Sheriff's Office: Therefore,
4	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
5	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
6	the Senate concurring:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes
8	and honors Shelly Beaver on the occasion of her retirement
9	from the Morgan County Sheriff's Department.
10	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
11	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to State
12	Representative Peggy Mayfield for distribution.



